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2024 Outdoor Track Meet

Calendar for Officials

COLORADO As of Apr10, 2024
Date City Venue Event
Apr 5-6 Boulder Univ of Colorado Colorado Invite
Apr 6 Greeley Univ of Northern Colo Tom Benich Invite
Apr 6-7 Grand Junction Colorado Mesa Maverick Invite & Multis
Apr 14 Grand Junction Colorado Mesa Univ Maverick Invite #2
Apr 20 Golden Colo. School of Mines Kit Mayer Classic
Apr 21 Erie Erie Middle School RCTC Youth Meet
Apr 26-28 Grand Junction Colorado Mesa RMAC Outdoor Champshps
Apr 26-27 Fort Collins Colo. State Univ Doug Max Invite
May 3 Colorado Springs US Air Force Academy Air Force Twilight Open
May 4-5 Pueblo CSU-Pueblo CSU-Pueblo Last Chance
May 5 Erie Erie Middle School RCTC Youth Meet
May 10-12 Boulder Univ of Colorado Pac-12 Outdoor Champshps
May 25 Englewood Englewood H. S Denver Athl. Front Range Classic 9:00
Jun 6 Boulder Univ of Colorado Boulder R.R. All-Comers
Jun 8 Aurora TBD Brute Force Open
Jun 14 Englewood Englewood H. S Denver Athletics Twilight Series, 5:30
Jun 15 Colo Spgs St Mary’s H. S. Colorado Springs Striders
Jun 20 Boulder Univ of Colorado Boulder R.R. All-Comers
Jun 20-23 Aurora Legacy Field Colorado Junior Olympics

Additional Club meets with June dates to be announced in a future newsletter.

Jul11-14 Aurora Legacy Field Region 10 Junior Olympics
Jul 12 Englewood Englewood H. S Denver Athletics Twilight Series, 5:30
Jul 18 Boulder Univ of Colorado Boulder R.R. All-Comers

Additional Club meets with July dates to be announced in a future newsletter.

Augl
Aug9

Boulder
Englewood

Univ of Colorado
Englewood H. S

Boulder R.R. All-Comers
Denver Athletics Twilight Serie, 5:30

*** please make a particular effort to work meets in bold — they’re put on by our Colorado Assn. ***

Contacts — Call these individuals to arrange to officiate the meets:

Air Force Academy — Jim Murphy, 618-531-6764, patt.and.jim@gmail.com

Boulder Road Runners — Todd Straka, 303-870-3011, toddstraka@gmail.com

Colorado Mesa University — Coach Brad Gamble, 970-248-2025, bgamble@coloradomesa.edu
Colorado Springs Striders — Ed Latimer, 719-200-6209, edwardlatimer@comcast.net
Colorado School of Mines - Coach Matt Sparks, 303-273-3385, mdsparks@mines.edu

Colorado State University, Ft Collins — Coach J. J. Riese, 970- 491-4307, John.Riese@colostate.edu
Colorado State University, Pueblo — Coach Matt Morris, (719) 549-2556, matthew.morris@csupueblo.edu
Colorado USATF All-Comers/Jr Olympics/Youth/Club meets - Jim Breglio, 719-337-3866, breglio4@msn.com
Rock Creek T. C. - Jesse Fassler, 720-240-3524, jesse.fassler@gmail.com

Rocky Mtn Athl. Conf. — Lisa Colvin, 318-366-4782, coopercolvin@gmail.com

University of Colorado, Boulder - Dan Pierce, 303-931-4690, dptrack@gmail.com

University of N. Colorado — Coach Victor Houston, 720-930-2512, victor.houston@unco.edu

Western Colorado Univ. — Coach Mark Badowsky, 970-943-3259, MBadowsky@western.edu

For major competitions outside Colorado, go to the Nat’l Officials Cmte website at this link.
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